

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-42.37 %			-8.75 %		-39.97 %
			104,115.00	60,000.00	-44,115.00	95,000.00	-9,115.00	62,500.00	-41,615.00	
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-151									
	103000.0000	C.Y.	0.7500	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			77,250.00	0.00	-77,250.00	0.00	-77,250.00	0.00	-77,250.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1777.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	
			5,331.00	2,221.25	-3,109.75	2,665.50	-2,665.50	2,665.50	-2,665.50	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	10.0000	EACH	183.0000	165.0000	-9.84 %	150.0000	-18.03 %	150.0000	-18.03 %	
			1,830.00	1,650.00	-180.00	1,500.00	-330.00	1,500.00	-330.00	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	350.0000	EACH	3.5000	1.0000	-71.43 %	2.0000	-42.86 %	2.0000	-42.86 %	
			1,225.00	350.00	-875.00	700.00	-525.00	700.00	-525.00	
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	134.0000	L.F.	3.7500	9.0000	140.00 %	5.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	33.33 %	
			502.50	1,206.00	703.50	670.00	167.50	670.00	167.50	
7	REMOVING BRASS MARKER									
	72.0000	EACH	6.5000	75.0000	1,053.85 %	40.0000	515.38 %	30.0000	361.54 %	
			468.00	5,400.00	4,932.00	2,880.00	2,412.00	2,160.00	1,692.00	
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	202.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	6.5000	-56.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	17.5000	16.67 %	
			3,030.00	1,313.00	-1,717.00	2,424.00	-606.00	3,535.00	505.00	
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	3000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	6.5000	-35.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			30,000.00	19,500.00	-10,500.00	31,500.00	1,500.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2455.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.7500	37.50 %	7.5000	275.00 %	
			4,910.00	2,455.00	-2,455.00	6,751.25	1,841.25	18,412.50	13,502.50	
DRAINAGE										
11	QUARRY SPALLS									
	5.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	125.0000	177.78 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	175.0000	288.89 %	
			225.00	625.00	400.00	200.00	-25.00	875.00	650.00	
12	SAFETY BARS FOR BOX CULVERT									
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	950.0000	58.33 %	500.0000	-16.67 %	1,400.0000	133.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,900.00	700.00	1,000.00	-200.00	2,800.00	1,600.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2800.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			56,000.00	50,400.00	-5,600.00	67,200.00	11,200.00	56,000.00	0.00	
14	EROSION REPAIR AGGREGATE									
	350.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	37.0000	-26.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			17,500.00	19,250.00	1,750.00	12,950.00	-4,550.00	14,000.00	-3,500.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ASPHALT CRS-2									
	335.0000	TON	165.0000	185.0000	12.12 %	190.0000	15.15 %	180.0000	9.09 %	
			55,275.00	61,975.00	6,700.00	63,650.00	8,375.00	60,300.00	5,025.00	
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,703.00	20,703.00		20,703.00		20,703.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4								
	802.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	21.0000	-47.50 %	21.0000	-47.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			32,080.00	16,842.00	-15,238.00	16,842.00	-15,238.00	28,070.00	-4,010.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	11998.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	2.5500	-27.14 %	2.5000	-28.57 %
			41,993.00	35,994.00	-5,999.00	30,594.90	-11,398.10	29,995.00	-11,998.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR								
	1024.0000	TON	54.0000	40.0000	-25.93 %	50.0000	-7.41 %	60.0000	11.11 %
			55,296.00	40,960.00	-14,336.00	51,200.00	-4,096.00	61,440.00	6,144.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28								
	19679.0000	TON	24.5000	31.9500	30.41 %	29.5000	20.41 %	29.0000	18.37 %
			482,135.50	628,744.05	146,608.55	580,530.50	98,395.00	570,691.00	88,555.50
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,500.00	21,500.00		21,500.00		21,500.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,300.00	9,300.00		9,300.00		9,300.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
25	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	25.0000	200.0000	700.00 %	275.0000	1,000.00 %	600.0000	2,300.00 %	
			250.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	2,750.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	5,750.00	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-P-151									
	4.2800	ACRE	1,100.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			4,708.00	0.00	-4,708.00	0.00	-4,708.00	0.00	-4,708.00	
28	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,320.0000	-12.00 %	1,850.0000	23.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,320.00	-180.00	1,850.00	350.00	2,000.00	500.00	
29	SILT FENCE									
	1492.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			5,968.00	3,730.00	-2,238.00	7,460.00	1,492.00	11,936.00	5,968.00	
30	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	520.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	28.0000	460.00 %	
			2,600.00	5,720.00	3,120.00	7,800.00	5,200.00	14,560.00	11,960.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	3680.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.8000	-8.57 %	13.1500	-6.07 %	13.5000	-3.57 %	
			51,520.00	47,104.00	-4,416.00	48,392.00	-3,128.00	49,680.00	-1,840.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	600.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.7000	-2.50 %	11.6500	-2.92 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
			7,200.00	7,020.00	-180.00	6,990.00	-210.00	7,200.00	0.00	
34	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	7.0000	EACH	157.0000	205.0000	30.57 %	520.0000	231.21 %	550.0000	250.32 %	
			1,099.00	1,435.00	336.00	3,640.00	2,541.00	3,850.00	2,751.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,600.0000	-11.11 %	1,600.0000	-11.11 %	
			9,000.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000 EACH		2,100.0000	1,700.0000	-19.05 %	1,850.0000	-11.90 %	1,900.0000	-9.52 %	
			6,300.00	5,100.00	-1,200.00	5,550.00	-750.00	5,700.00	-600.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000 EACH		600.0000	520.0000	-13.33 %	550.0000	-8.33 %	575.0000	-4.17 %	
			600.00	520.00	-80.00	550.00	-50.00	575.00	-25.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	108.0000 L.F.		26.0000	21.0000	-19.23 %	30.5000	17.31 %	32.0000	23.08 %	
			2,808.00	2,268.00	-540.00	3,294.00	486.00	3,456.00	648.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000 EACH		530.0000	500.0000	-5.66 %	460.0000	-13.21 %	475.0000	-10.38 %	
			1,060.00	1,000.00	-60.00	920.00	-140.00	950.00	-110.00	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTNG GUARDRAIL BLOCKS									
	13236.0000 L.F.		2.5000	1.0200	-59.20 %	2.5000	0.00 %	2.7500	10.00 %	
			33,090.00	13,500.72	-19,589.28	33,090.00	0.00	36,399.00	3,309.00	
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	13236.0000 L.F.		2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.7500	-30.00 %	
			33,090.00	19,854.00	-13,236.00	19,854.00	-13,236.00	23,163.00	-9,927.00	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	508.0000 EACH		19.0000	17.9500	-5.53 %	18.7500	-1.32 %	19.0000	0.00 %	
			9,652.00	9,118.60	-533.40	9,525.00	-127.00	9,652.00	0.00	
43	PAINT LINE									
	131140.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %	
			13,114.00	10,491.20	-2,622.80	10,491.20	-2,622.80	9,179.80	-3,934.20	
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	262.0000 L.F.		0.4500	0.2500	-44.44 %	0.2500	-44.44 %	0.7000	55.56 %	
			117.90	65.50	-52.40	65.50	-52.40	183.40	65.50	
45	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	60.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			300.00	180.00	-120.00	180.00	-120.00	180.00	-120.00	
46	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000 EACH		35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	15.0000	-57.14 %	
			140.00	160.00	20.00	160.00	20.00	60.00	-80.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	9.0000	HUND	1,250.0000	750.0000	-40.00 %	750.0000	-40.00 %	850.0000	-32.00 %	
			11,250.00	6,750.00	-4,500.00	6,750.00	-4,500.00	7,650.00	-3,600.00	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	50000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0700	-53.33 %	0.0700	-53.33 %	0.0700	-53.33 %	
			7,500.00	3,500.00	-4,000.00	3,500.00	-4,000.00	3,500.00	-4,000.00	
49	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-16.91 %		-16.39 %		-15.15 %	
			16,500.00	13,710.00	-2,790.00	13,795.00	-2,705.00	14,000.00	-2,500.00	
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	250.00	-750.00	250.00	-750.00	
51	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	350.0000	HR	31.0000	35.0000	12.90 %	32.5000	4.84 %	33.0000	6.45 %	
			10,850.00	12,250.00	1,400.00	11,375.00	525.00	11,550.00	700.00	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1210.0000	HR	33.0000	33.0000	0.00 %	32.7500	-0.76 %	33.0000	0.00 %	
			39,930.00	39,930.00	0.00	39,627.50	-302.50	39,930.00	0.00	
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	35.0000	DAY	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,100.00	1,750.00	-350.00	1,750.00	-350.00	1,750.00	-350.00	
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	400.0000	HR	34.0000	34.0000	0.00 %	34.2500	0.74 %	34.5000	1.47 %	
			13,600.00	13,600.00	0.00	13,700.00	100.00	13,800.00	200.00	
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	349.0000	S.F.	5.5000	5.0000	-9.09 %	7.0000	27.27 %	7.0000	27.27 %	
			1,919.50	1,745.00	-174.50	2,443.00	523.50	2,443.00	523.50	
OTHER ITEMS										
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	5.0000	EACH	315.0000	175.0000	-44.44 %	200.0000	-36.51 %	170.0000	-46.03 %	
			1,575.00	875.00	-700.00	1,000.00	-575.00	850.00	-725.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 12/04/2003
 TIME: 11:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 134.0000	L.F.	5.6000 750.40	9.0000 1,206.00	60.71 % 455.60	10.0000 1,340.00	78.57 % 589.60	22.5000 3,015.00	301.79 % 2,264.60	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
60	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
62	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	528.65	-47.14 % -471.35	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	
63	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,326,466.80	\$1,248,947.32	-5.84%	\$1,298,888.00	-2.08%	\$1,308,285.20	-1.37%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,326,466.80	\$1,248,947.32	-5.84%	\$1,298,888.00	-2.08%	\$1,308,285.20	-1.37%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684

HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD

03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-13.56 %
			104,115.00	90,000.00	-14,115.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-151				
	103000.0000	C.Y.	0.7500	0.0000	-100.00 %
			77,250.00	0.00	-77,250.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	1777.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %
			5,331.00	2,665.50	-2,665.50
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	10.0000	EACH	183.0000	150.0000	-18.03 %
			1,830.00	1,500.00	-330.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	350.0000	EACH	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %
			1,225.00	700.00	-525.00
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	134.0000	L.F.	3.7500	5.0000	33.33 %
			502.50	670.00	167.50
7	REMOVING BRASS MARKER				
	72.0000	EACH	6.5000	15.0000	130.77 %
			468.00	1,080.00	612.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	202.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %
			3,030.00	3,636.00	606.00
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	3000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %
			30,000.00	16,500.00	-13,500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2455.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 4,910.00	1.5000 3,682.50	-25.00 % -1,227.50
DRAINAGE					
11	QUARRY SPALLS 5.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 225.00	70.0000 350.00	55.56 % 125.00
12	SAFETY BARS FOR BOX CULVERT 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	66.67 % 800.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2800.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 56,000.00	15.0000 42,000.00	-25.00 % -14,000.00
14	EROSION REPAIR AGGREGATE 350.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 17,500.00	26.0000 9,100.00	-48.00 % -8,400.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT CRS-2 335.0000	TON	165.0000 55,275.00	225.0000 75,375.00	36.36 % 20,100.00
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		20,703.00	20,703.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
17	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4				
	802.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	43.0000	7.50 %
			32,080.00	34,486.00	2,406.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	11998.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.8000	8.57 %
			41,993.00	45,592.40	3,599.40
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	1024.0000	TON	54.0000	75.0000	38.89 %
			55,296.00	76,800.00	21,504.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28				
	19679.0000	TON	24.5000	29.0000	18.37 %
			482,135.50	570,691.00	88,555.50
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			21,500.00	21,500.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			9,300.00	9,300.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
25	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	25.0000	150.0000	500.00 %
			250.00	1,500.00	1,250.00
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-P-151				
	4.2800	ACRE	1,100.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			4,708.00	0.00	-4,708.00
28	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
29	SILT FENCE				
	1492.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %
			5,968.00	8,952.00	2,984.00
30	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	520.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	25.0000	400.00 %
			2,600.00	13,000.00	10,400.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	3680.0000	L.F.	14.0000	13.2000	-5.71 %
			51,520.00	48,576.00	-2,944.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	600.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.7500	-2.08 %
			7,200.00	7,050.00	-150.00
34	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	7.0000	EACH	157.0000	525.0000	234.39 %
			1,099.00	3,675.00	2,576.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,600.0000	-11.11 %
			9,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 03Z017
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 6,300.00	1,850.0000 5,550.00	-11.90 % -750.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	550.0000 550.00	-8.33 % -50.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 108.0000	L.F.	26.0000 2,808.00	30.5000 3,294.00	17.31 % 486.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	530.0000 1,060.00	460.0000 920.00	-13.21 % -140.00
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 13236.0000	L.F.	2.5000 33,090.00	2.5000 33,090.00	0.00 % 0.00
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 13236.0000	L.F.	2.5000 33,090.00	1.5000 19,854.00	-40.00 % -13,236.00
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 508.0000	EACH	19.0000 9,652.00	18.7500 9,525.00	-1.32 % -127.00
43	PAINT LINE 131140.0000	L.F.	0.1000 13,114.00	0.0800 10,491.20	-20.00 % -2,622.80
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE 262.0000	L.F.	0.4500 117.90	0.5000 131.00	11.11 % 13.10
45	PAINTED STOP LINE 60.0000	L.F.	5.0000 300.00	2.5000 150.00	-50.00 % -150.00
46	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	35.0000 140.00	30.0000 120.00	-14.29 % -20.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	9.0000	HUND	1,250.0000	850.0000	-32.00 %
			11,250.00	7,650.00	-3,600.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	50000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0700	-53.33 %
			7,500.00	3,500.00	-4,000.00
49	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-15.15 %
			16,500.00	14,000.00	-2,500.00
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-75.00 %
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00
51	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	350.0000	HR	31.0000	32.5000	4.84 %
			10,850.00	11,375.00	525.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1210.0000	HR	33.0000	33.0000	0.00 %
			39,930.00	39,930.00	0.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	35.0000	DAY	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %
			2,100.00	1,750.00	-350.00
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	400.0000	HR	34.0000	34.5000	1.47 %
			13,600.00	13,800.00	200.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	349.0000	S.F.	5.5000	7.0000	27.27 %
			1,919.50	2,443.00	523.50
OTHER ITEMS					
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	5.0000	EACH	315.0000	200.0000	-36.51 %
			1,575.00	1,000.00	-575.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006704 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1684
 HWY : SR 000,127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CENTRAL FERRY TO CHURCH HILL ROAD
 PROJECT : GCA3636, NH-0127(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 134.0000	L.F.	5.6000 750.40	25.0000 3,350.00	346.43 % 2,599.60
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
60	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
62	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00
63	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,326,466.80</u>	<u>\$1,318,313.60</u>	<u>-0.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,326,466.80</u>	<u>\$1,318,313.60</u>	<u>-0.61%</u>